PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Industrial Technolo	gy Research Institut	e	09/25/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA				
Name:	TransPacific IP I	TransPacific IP I Ltd.			
Street Address:	Room 1402, 14F	Room 1402, 14F, No. 205, Dunhua Road, Songshan District			
City:	Taipei City	Taipei City			
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	105				
Property Type		Number			
		6209993			
		6543887			
		6666545			
Patent Number: 68		6841830			
Patent Number: 7108		08360			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)880-7	487			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 703-684-4411					
Email:	faxva@wpat.com				
Address Line 1:	orrespondent Name: WPAT, PC ddress Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Suite 200				
Address Line 4:	Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		18906-M030			
	LT NOMBER.				
NAME OF SUBMIT		Justin King			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Atty Dkt No.:

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, of Hsinchu, Taiwan, whose address is No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, 310, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No. Title

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A (1 page indicating 5 separate U.S. Patents)

WHEREAS, **TransPacific IP I Ltd.**, of Taipei, Taiwan, whose address is Room 1402, 14F, No. 205, Dunhua N. Road, Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of September, 2009, at Hsinchu.

(Senjamin Wang (Signature) Benjamin Wang

<u>General Director</u> (Title)

ASSIGNMEN Appendix A	Atty Dkt No.: BHT/		
PATENT NOS.	TITLES		
6,209,993	Structure and fabricating method for ink-jet printhead chip		
6,543,887	Inkiet print head		
6,666,545	Driver transistor structure of inkjet print head chip and the method for making the same		
6,841,830	Metal oxide semiconductor field effect transistors (MOSFETS) used in ink-jet head chips and method for making the same		
7,108,360	Structure of stacked inkjet head		

1